NOTICE

Please note that this bid for Solicitation CRFQ 0310 DNR1600000007 was received at the Purchasing Division office prior to the established bid opening date and time but was not time stamped until 3:09 pm. The Purchasing Division time stamp was affixed prior to posting, but does not reflect the time it was received at the Purchasing Division.

Diane Holley-Brown

Assistant Purchasing Director

NOTES/COMMENTS:

BID ATTACHED FOR MCKEEVER LODGE STRCTURAL REPAIRS PIPESTEM RESORT STATE PARK
PIPESTEM, WV

10/22/15 15:09:59 WW Purchasine Division

27

McKeever Lodge Structural Repairs Pipestem Resort State Park Pipestom, WV

Form of Proposal

Page 1 of 2

Name of Bidder:

DOTISHIVES, INC

Address of Bidder:

DCI/SHIRES, INC. P.O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

Phone Number of Bidder.

304-323-1996

WV Contractors License No.

WV.030698

We, the undersigned, having examined the rite and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

BID:

Base Bid - Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

1,529,000

Written in numbers.

Base Bid - Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Written in words,

One Melhior fine hurdred and Joventy nine thousal dollars,

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

McKeever Lodge Structural Repair Pipostem Resert State Park Pipostem, WV

Form of Proposal

10/22/2015 13:23

Any work performed or any materials contract for trior to receipt of the Owner's witten Notice to

make d

by the

e mate

durin

appro

of the

CTOR

requir

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACT on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before. The progress payments shall be a true estimated by the progress payments shall be a true estimated by the CONTRACT unit prices or the doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity deportion will not be allowed modified by the evidence to document the extent of progress.

Progress payments will not be made when the amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (payable, an amount equivalent to and in a Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under the contract has been OWNER, the retainage shall be released and print

nt estimates in writing of NER at the time of start complete in place and preceding month and the preceding months are preceding to the preceding months and the preceding months are preceding months and the preceding months are preceding to the preceding months and the preceding months are preceding months and the preceding months are preceding months and the preceding months and the preceding months are preceding months

WORK done since the last estimate to the amounts recreated as ticle 9 of A201-2007 upplementary and and recorded by the OWNER until completion of the plance. I all previous payments, will be certified

in letted as its acceptance is recommended by the

Bidder's Signature Robert D

President

Date



Lutho d by the

Contactor Licensin Board

Number:

Classification:

ELECTRICAL GENERAL BUILDING RESIDENTIAL

> I SHI INC 1259 ELD, 4701

Date Is

FEBRUARY

Expiration

FEBRUARY 12

Authorized Con

Chair, We

Licensing

Contractor

LICENSING

This license, or a cu performed. This lice

appear

spicuons place at eve

on site where work is being s and on all fully executed

State DRUG FREE WORKP West Vis

irgii ORM CE AFFIDAV §21 -5

COUNTY OF

I, Kobert Deb state as follows:

- 1. I am an employee of ______
- 2. I do hereby attest that ____

maintains a valid written of policy is in compliance with

The above statements are sworn

first sworn, depo

(Cor y Name)

(Cor by Name)

orkpla policy and tha

he pe y of perjury.

(Co ny Name)

esie of

25

this 4

_ day of _Od

<u>21,</u>1

Taken, subscribed and sworn to

By Commission expires _____

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL LINDA G. MEREDIT H State of Wasi Virginia 616 Parkway Ave. Bluefield WV My Confirmation Expires Oct. 6.

COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROAFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SH THE BID. Notary Public)

WATE HE BAD AN OFFICE LAND IN CLU
LT I SOUALIFIC

Q OF

2009

22 2015 01:23am CI SH INC

PAGE 05/13

34

ADDENDUM

LEDG ENT FORM ON N

Instructions: Please acknowledge completing this addendum acknowledge received and sign below. Failure to ac

ll add issued with

o. C the box next

ddend by result in bid

citation by addendum cation.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledgment: I her

of the owing addend

nade the

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum

Ø

Addendum No. 1

Addendum No. 2

Addendum No. 3

Addendum No. 4

Addendum No. 5

Adde т No. б

Adde n No. 7

Adde m No. 8

Adde m No. 9

Adde No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the I further understand that any verbal rediscussion held between Vendor's repr the information issued in writing and binding.

ddend y be cause for made ssumed to be in and ar ate personnel is at special s

of this bid.
ng any oral
ding. Only
dendum is

Company

Authorized Signature

ROBE

16

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledged document processing.

ld be mitted with t

o expedite

Revised 08/01/2015

10/22/2015 13:23

35

ve reviewed

s, and other

review and

id, offer, or

to bind the

vendor has

CERTIFICA

By signing below, or submitting docu this Solicitation in its entirety, unde information contained herein; that I consideration; that I am authorized proposal, or any documents related t vendor in a contractual relationship properly registered with any State age

nines, (Company

(Authorized Signature) (Representative) Robert Deeb 304) 323-19961

(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

10/2

SIGN rough equire ng thi or to idor's the requi

CI SH

URE PAGE DASIS, I certifi is, terms and d, offer or pro cute and subm alf; that I am of my knowle gistration.

side not

Revised 08/01/2015

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be license; must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

Agen REQ

ent of Administration R1600000007

			14
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we	ed, <u>DC</u>	ires, Inc.	
of Bluefield V	as Pri	and <u>The Hano</u>	rice Company
of Worcester , MA	on org	and existing und	of the State of
NH with its principal office in the City of	_	urety, are held ar	und unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Perc	Bld	(\$ <u>5%</u>	payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ours	, admin	rs, executors, su	d assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such the	Princip	as submitted to the	ing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	made	hereof, to enter i	et in writing for
McKeever Lodge Structural Repairs; As per attched			
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or			- o
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Pharattached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insu	ter into	ontract in accorda	ne bid or proposal
the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the	iall be	proposal, and sha and void, otherwise	r respects perform?
full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	y of the	ny for any and all	eunder shall, in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.	hat the bligee	ations of said Surv Bocept such bid,	ornd shall be in no- urety does hereby
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of President	ety, exc	and sealed by a	ar of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual	day of	October	
Principal Seal	D D	Mires, Inc.	1
* .		(Nami	ii)
	B	- Land	
		(Must be Preside Duly Auth	esident, or
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		residen	79
		9	
Surety Seal		anover Insurance	
[2] up	: : : : :	(Name	ny
	200	411211	
A SEE SEE	B	l at d	
	B	a Ellinwood	Momey-in-Fact
			morney-re-ract

nia to t

ct surety insura

affix its seal, and

PO

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INS corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, do Wyatt H. Walton, Joseph C. The

of Roanoke, VA and each is a true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line be undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Fo

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever a These appointments are made under and by authority of the follows are still in effect:

"RESOLVED, That the President or any Vice President, in conjunc Attorneys-In-fact of the Company, in its name and as its acts, to excontracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligating so executed by such Attorneys-In-fact shall be as binding elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons." (A Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company, Adopted September 7.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPAN COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed this 10th day of August 2012.



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) COUNTY OF WORCESTER) ss.

On this 10th day of August 2012 before me came the above name Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me person seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said coninstrument by the authority and direction of said Corporations.



BARBARA A. GA Notary Publi Communicatili of Masi My Communication Expires Sa

I, the undersigned Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Compar hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

This Cartificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Con

'RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Altomey and Certified Coby the President or any Vice President in conjunction with any Vice signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or mortanover insurance Company, Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachust America)

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worces

E COINY
ANCE IPANY
UNY OF ERICA

PY

la Ellir

No/106

fact ma

sed by

obert

rbara A

Comm

ANY sn SSACHUSETTS BA and CIT S INSURANCE CO and ap

and/or Elizabeth

eal, act by dge and deliver for, the entire erein designated and as follows:

,000,000) in any s

ully do in the premise oard of Directors of

esident.
It hop are hereby authorities for all the half as Surely are hereby authorities for all they are hereby authorities for all they are half as Surely are at all they are half as Surely and all they are hereby authorities for all they are all they are hereby authorities for all they are hereby and all they are hereby authorities for all they are hereby and all

ISETTS INSURANCE COM tive community seals, duly attested

HE HA ER INSURANCE CO ABSA SETTS BAY MISUR ITIZEN SURANCE COMPA

s. Vice President

e Bren Vice President

s of This cover Insurance Corn the indicate the said officers described rance Company, Massachusetts B I their sources as officers were

Ick, Notary Public

Expires September 2

Bay in the Company and City all Power Attorney Issued by sail

solution Board of Directors of

ompany. d certification in respect ompany. de binding on the Company hatures the may be feesimile." (Ad Company the September 7, 2001 - Company.

its, this NO day of OC

IE HAN RINSURANCE CON ASSACI ITS BAY INSURAN TIZEN URANICE CANTRIN

Vice President

E COMPANY, both bang AMERICA, a carporation

ehalf, and as its act and ids, recognizances,

hipe

of these presents. 🕹

wered to appoint recognizarices, npany. Any such by the regularly April 14, 1962 -

CITIZENS INSURANCE @ Presidents.

IPANY ERICA

achusetts Bay Insurance nd acknowledged that the Company and Citizens and subscribed to said

nce Company of America, s. and do hereby further

ver insurance Company,

nd and executed no extent as if all or 7, 1981 - The noe Company of

20 (5

NY

Received 22 2015 01:23a 10/22/2015 13:23 3043233037 CI SH INC 10/13 PAGE ACT 15 13:15 ES INC 37 37 8012 TIME NAME FAX TEL SER.# NO. DATE TIME FAX NO./NAME RATIO PAGE(S) COMMENT 10/21 10/21 10/22 10/22 10/22 10/22 10/22 10/22 10/22 10/22 17:16 22:02 00:41 05:11 05:25 06:05 06:41 ECM ECM ECM ECM ECM #132 5409823948 01:3 00 **式及及及及及以及及及及及及及及及** 6506556633 02 01 82 3045895715 3045895715 3045895715 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 3045895715 ECM ECM ECM #134 15409822635 10:58 12:24 12:25 12:31 12:50 12:57 13:14 1+540+389+2355 1+540+389+2355 3049254280 3043248305 3043435672 13045584115 01 01 01 10/22 10/22 10/22 **ECM** ECM ECM 01 09 #135 10/22 **ECM*** BUSY: BUSY/NO RESPONSE NG : POOR LINE CONDITION CV : COVERPAGE POL : POLLING RET : RETRIEVAL

MEMOR

91.50

Crested 07/18/12

PURC Construction

This list has been provided for information request for quotation or bidding requirem cannol include every item, mistake or over this list is intended to draw attention to encounters in the bidding process for call quolation, all additional documents, and all identify the actual request for quotation and entirety and comply with the stated required

Errors That Shall Be R

- 1. Failure to attend a mandatory pri
- 2. Failure to sign the bid ~
- 3. Failure to supply West Virginia of
- Failure to supply a signed drug fig
- 5. Failure to supply a valid bid bond
- Failure to meet any mandatory re
- 7. Failure to acknowledge receipt of
- 8. Failure to submit bid prior to the
- 9. Federal debarment. 🗸
- 10. State of West Virginia debarment

Errors that May

- 1. Uncontested debt to the State and
- 2. Workers' Compensation or Unerr award)
- 3. Not registered as a vandor with the
- 4. Fallure to obtain required bonds i
- 5. Failure to provide the sub-contract
- 6. Failure to use the provided RFQ

ISION Review Fo ISSI

not to be constri mly an nstruction project ndividu d caus ontractor's bid to ost co n problems that cts. A fential bidders m neto ("Bid Docum relating remer eilure to read th d then my result in bid d

ion.

le Bid Disqui mme

ense # Ыd affide vith the bld > ty app ed by the State the R aly if s iled as mandal ete an e V

for E Disqualificat act A

00.00 I be cured price n delinquency (mpens

t be a prior to award) nce

hin 1 b less day of bid tipulat s mandatory),

omplete list of does not and lified. Rether. Asing Division he request for heir entirety to iments in their

Irginia,

ured prior to

must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

22 2015 01:24 I SH

Ager

PAGE

ent of Administration R1600000007 REQ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w ed, D ires, Inc. Bluefield as Pri l, and The Hand nce Company Worcester and existing und of the State of on org NH with its principal office in the City of urety, are held a und unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Perd Bid (\$ 5% payment of which well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind out admir ors, executors, su nd assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such the Princ as submitted to ing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta made t hereof, to enter ect in writing for McKeever Lodge Structural Repairs; As per attched NOW THEREFORE, (a) if said bid shall be rejected, or If said bid shall be accepted and the Pil ter inti ontract in accordi he bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insul by the I proposal, and shi or respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then all be nd void, otherwise tion shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed of the ely for any and all eunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate bond shall be in no nat the ations of said Sur way impaired or affected by any extension of the time will bligee accept such bid. urely does hereby. waive notice of any such extension. WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Fill d and sealed by a ety, ex cer of Principal and Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual day of October Principal Seal hires, Inc. (Nam (Must be Presid esident, or **Duly Aut** (Ins Surety Sea! anover insurari (Name Morney-in-Fact IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be license act surety insure nia to f affix its seal, and

THE HANOV MASSACHUSET CITIZENS INSU

POI

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER IN corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, do Wyatt H. Walton, Joseph C. The

of Roanoke, VA and each is a true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line be undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Fo

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatspever a These appointments are made under and by authority of the follows are still in effect:

> *RESOLVED, That the President or any Vice President, in conjunt Attorneys-in-fact of the Company, in its name and as its acts, to e contracts of indemnity, waivers of cliation and all other writings obtains writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be as binding elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons." (A Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company: Adopted September 7, 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPA COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed this 10th day of August 2012,



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF WORCESTER

On this 10th day of August 2012 before me came the above name Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me person seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of T Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said con instrument by the authority and direction of sald Corporations.



I. the undersigned Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Com

"RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Cop by the President or any Vice President in conjunction with any Vice signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or mot Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Messachuse

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of sald Companies, at Worcesta

CE CO	NY		
LANCE	WPANY		
ANY O	ERICA		

RNEY

No/100

obert. T

ANYa SSACHUSETTS BA and Cl IS INSURANCE CO and ap

d and/or Elizabeti

eal, ac idge and deliver for in the a rein designated an as fall

000,000) in any s

fact mi fully do in the premi pard of Directors of ssed by

resident they are hereby author dge for its behalf as Surety any hereof, ver to attach thereto the as if the en duly executed and pro 1981 - 1 lover Insurance Compi of America) rance Co

JSETTS INSURANCE COM ctive co e seals, duly attested

HE HA INSURANCE CI ASSA ETTS BAY INSUR TIZEN URANGE COMPA

> - Comman s. Vice President

Vice President

s of The over insurance Com the indi and officers describ ance O ny. Massachusetts B their s res as officers were

ck, Notary Public Comm Expires September 21

s Bay Ins ice Company and Citizen Nomey issued by said C

olution (Board of Directors of

of Attorn certification in respect 😘 empany, goures th the binding on the Compainay be facsimile." (Add d September 7. 2001 - G mpany:

tta, this day of QC

EHANG INSURANCE COMP ITS DAY INSURA

E COMPANY, both being AMERICA, a corpora

shalf, and as its act ds. recognizances,

of these presents. nies which resolutions

vered to appoint recognizances. pany. Any such by the regularly April 14, 1982 -

CITIZENS INSURANCE e Presidents.

PANY RICA

ichusetts Bay Insurance of that the acknowledged that the Company and Citizens and subscribed to said

nce Company of America. s, and do hereby further

ver Insurance Company.

d and executed extent as If all 7. 1961 - The псе Соптраную!

20 5